
City of Culver City

Staff Report Details

File #:  Version: 124-662 Name: Farragut Connector Demolition and Replacement
Project

Status:Type: Minute Order Consent Agenda

File created: In control:1/18/2024 City Council Meeting Agenda

On agenda: Final action:2/12/2024

Title: CC - CONSENT ITEM: (1) Award of a Construction Contract to Concept Consultant Inc. as the Lowest
Responsive and Responsible Bidder, in the Amount of $351,453 for the  Farragut Connector
Demolition and Replacement Project; (2) Authorization to the Public Works Director to Approve
Change Orders to the Contract in an Amount Not-to-Exceed $52,718 to Cover Contingency Costs
(15%); (3) Approval of a $5,000 Amendment to the Linda Endler Design Agreement (from $49,950 to
$54,950) to Complete Additional Work; and (4) FOUR FIFTHS VOTE REQUIREMENT:  Approval of a
Related Budget Amendment Appropriating $215,653.50 from the General Fund Unassigned Fund
Balance to Increase CIP No. PS-014 (from $250,000 to up to $465,653.50) to Complete the Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Culver City Printed on 4/8/2026Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

